
  

  
  

 

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

 

 

    

 

   
  

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Wildfire Mitigations Plans Discovery 2026-2028 

Data Response 

PG&E Data Request No.: SPD_013-Q002 

PG&E File Name: WMP-Discovery2026-2028_DR_SPD_013-Q002 

Request Date: August 11, 2025 

Requester DR No.: CONF-SPD-PGE-WMP2026-013 

Requesting Party: Safety Policy Division 

Requester: Edwin Schmitt 

Date Sent: August 21, 2025 

SUBJECT: WORK ORDER DATA (SPD-PGE-WMP2026-013) 

QUESTION 002 

“WMP-Discovery2026-2028_DR_SPD_001-Q019Atch01.xlsx” reports 5185 Priority As 
associated with “patrol inspections” or “detailed inspections” in 2023. However, PG&E’s 
response titled “WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_SPD_014-Q005Rev02Supp01.pdf” 
reports 1,419 Priority As created from patrols and detailed inspections. Additionally, 
“WildfireMitigationPlansDiscovery2023_DR_OEIS_023-Q001” appears to show a 
separate set of value of Level 1 (Priority As) from inspections. Explain the differences 
between the documents and correct as necessary. 

ANSWER 002 

Table 1 

Document 1 WMP-Discovery2026-2028_DR_SPD_001-
Q019Atch01.xlsx 

Document 2 WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_SPD_014-
Q005Rev02Supp01.pdf 

Document 3 WildfireMitigationPlansDiscovery2023_DR_OEIS_023-
Q001 

PG&E’s response regarding patrol inspection A-priority (Level 1) findings is consistent 
across the three documents. Table 2 and its footnotes below demonstrate this 
consistency. 

PG&E’s response regarding detailed inspection A-priority (Level 1) findings in 
Document 2 (WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_SPD_014-Q005Rev02Supp01.pdf) is 

incorrect. The correct value as of August 20, 2025 is 4,817, not 1,3191 . 

1 Please note that Document 2 reports 1,319 A-priority tags associated with Detailed Ground 
Inspections (WMP 2023-2025 §8.1.3.2.1). 
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Document 2 provided an incorrect value with regard to detailed inspection A-priority 
(Level 1) findings because of the methodology used to identify overhead tags. The 
value provided above uses the correct methodology used in Documents 1 and 3. PG&E 
plans to resubmit Document 2 (WMP-Discovery2023-2025_DR_SPD_014-
Q005Rev02Supp01.pdf) with corrected values by September 1, 2025. Full 2024 values 
will be provided rather than the year-to-date values provided in the July 2024 data 
response. 

Table 21 

Inspection 
Program 

Document 1 A-
Priority (Level 
1) Conditions 
Identified in 

Document 2 A-
Priority (Level 
1) Conditions 
Identified in 

Document 3 A-
Priority (Level 
1) Conditions 
Identified in 

2023 2023 20234 

Patrol 
Inspection 

368 N/A3 368 

Detailed 
Inspection2 

4,817 1,319 4,817 4,817 

Table Notes: 

1. A-priority (Level 1) notifications that match QDR Methodology used for Document 
1. Value includes notifications cancelled subsequently as part of work planning 
and execution processes. 

2. Detailed inspection refers to detailed inspections conducted by PG&E’s ground 
inspection plan. Any values reported exclude the aerial pilot program and aerial 
inspection programs. 

3. Patrol inspection information was not provided in Document 2. 

4. Document 3 presents data as find rates, which are the number of findings divided 
by the number of inspections. For patrol, the 0.04% find rate in the data response 
was derived from dividing 368 findings by 917,767 patrols. For inspections, the 
0.88% find rate in the data response was derived from dividing 4,817 findings by 
544,492 inspections. 
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